This contract provides a free-standing, fully insured EAP benefit to eligible State of Missouri and 
participating public entity employees and members of their households. An active employee is eligible 
for EAP services if the employee is in a MCHCP covered benefit-eligible position. Approximately forty-
one thousand (41,000) eligible active state employees and nine hundred (900) public entity employees 
are currently covered under the EAP program. 

The selected Contractor must also make the EAP program available, under separate contracts, to the 
following state departments at their sole option: